	Fellow Name
	Fellowship 
	Peds Rheum Board Certified
	Current
Title as of

	Current Location 


	Steven Spalding, MD
sspalding@akronchildrens.org
Steven.spalding@gmail.com

412-260-5551
	2004 - 2007
	2009
	Chief Medical Officer
AmeriHealth Caritas Ohio

Staff Physician
Division of Rheumatology
Akron Children’s Hospital

Associate Professor
Department of Pediatrics
NEOMED
	Akron Children’s Hospital, Akron, OH

	Teresa Hennon, MD

	2005 - 2008
	2009
	
	

	Adam Reinhardt, MD
adam.reinhardt@boystown.org>

office #: 531-355-6800
Cell #:303-916-0420
	2005 - 2008
	2009
	Director Pediatric Rheumatology
	Boystown National Research Hospital, Lincoln, NE

	Kathryn Torok, MD
	2006 - 2009
	2011
	Associate Professor of Pediatrics and Clinical and Translational Science: Director, Pediatric Scleroderma Clinic, UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh: Co-Director, Pediatric Craniofacial Scleroderma Clinic, UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh
	UPMC Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh, PA

	Elaine Cassidy, MD
ecassidy@geisinger.edu
Cell: 412-992-8479
Office: 570-271-6769
	2007 - 2010
	2011
	Director Pediatric Rheumatology, Assistant Professor
	Geisinger Medical Center/Janet Weis Children’s Hospital; Geisinger Commonwealth School of Medicine (hospital/university)

	Jeffrey Dvergsten, MD
jeffrey.dvergsten@duke.edu

763-486-2635 (cell)
919-668-4174 (personal work)

	2007 - 2010
	2011
	Associate Professor of Pediatrics
Div. of Peds Rheumatology
Duke University Medical Center

Adjunct Associate Professor
University of North Carolina
	Duke Health: Duke Children’s Health Center, Durham, NC; Duke Children’s Specialty Services of Brier Creek, Raleigh, NC

	Amanda G. Brown, MD amanda.brown2@bcm.edu
	2008 - 2011 
	2013
	Program Director Pediatric Rheumatology Fellowship Program

Assistant Professor, Department of Allergy, Immunology and Rheumatology, Baylor College of Medicine
	Texas Children’s Hospital, Houston, TX

	Kristin Brown, MD

	2009 - 2012
	2013
	Pediatric Rheumatologist
	Sutter Medical Foundation, Elk Grove, CA

	Mark Gorelik, MD
Mg4082@cumc.columbia.edu
markgorelik@gmail.com
	2009 - 2012
	2013
	Assistant Professor of Pediatrics
	Columbia University Vagelos College of Physicians and Surgeons

	Aarat M. Patel, MD
Aarat_Patel@bshsi.org

Phone: 804-217-9601 or
434-982-3968
	2008 - 2012
	2013
	Adult & Pediatric Rheumatology
Bon Secours Rheumatology Center

Visiting Assistant Professor of Pediatrics
University of Virginia Children’s Hospital
	Bon Secours Rheumatology Center, Richmond VA

University of Virginia Children’s Hospital, Charlottesville, VA

	Sarah B. Payne-Poff, MD
Sarah.payne-poff2@prismahealth.org

Office: 864-454-5004
	2011 - 2014
	2015
	Medical Director, Pediatric Rheumatology

Assistant Clinical Professor – University of South Carolina
	University of South Carolina SOM Greenville

Prisma Health-Upstate

	Emily Way, MD
emilyway82@gmail.com

Cell – 518-796-4211
	2011 - 2014
	2015
	Private Practice
	Pediatric Specialists of Virginia, Fairfax, VA
Inova Children’s Hospital

	Kaveh Ardalan, MD, MS
kaveh.ardalan@duke.edu

cell: 757-375-1983
	2012 - 2015
	2017
	Assistant Professor of Pediatrics
Duke University School of medicine
	Duke Health: Duke Children’s Health Center, Durham, NC;  Duke Children’s Specialty Services of Brier Creek, Raleigh, NC; Lenox Baker Children’s Hospital – Durham, NC

	Ian Ferguson, MD
ian.ferguson@yale.edu
idferg17@gmail.com

Cell: 609-413-6400

	2012 – 2015
	2017
	Associate Professor of Clinical Pediatrics
	Yale University School of Medicine: Yale New Haven Children’s Hospital

	Dr. Deepika Singh, MD
docdeepikasingh@gmail.com
DSingh2@valleychildrens.org

Cell:267-475-6553 
Office: 559-353-6450
	2013 - 2016
	2017
	Clinical Assistant Professor (Affiliated), Stanford University School of Medicine
	Valley Children’s Healthcare and Hospital, Madera CA – Division of Rheumatology

	Emily Brunner, DO
(4-yr Adult/Peds)
ejbrunner23@gmail.com

Cell -  518-524-3297
	2014 - 2018
	2019
	Assistant Professor of Pediatrics, Geisinger Commonwealth School of Medicine
	Geisinger Medical Center, Danville, PA

	Brandi Stevens, MD
stevenbe@iu.edu

	2014 - 2017
	2019

	Assistant Professor, Pediatrics Indiana University School of Medicine
	Riley Children’s Health – Indiana University Health, Indianapolis, IN

	Laura Tasan, MD
lauraashleytasan@gmail.com
	2015 - 2018
	2019

	Assistant Professor of Pediatrics
	University of Mississippi Medical Center – University Hospital, Jackson, MS

	Paul Tsoukas, MD
paultsoukas@gmail.com>
	2016 -2019
	
	Clinical Research Fellow
	Postdoctoral Research Fellow @  Sick Children’s Hospital Toronto, Canada

	Christina Schutt, DO
cschutt1987@gmail.com>

Cell:  817-341-9377
	2017 -2020
	2021
	Assistant Professor of Pediatrics
University of Rochester

Associate Program Director Fellowship Program (transitioning to Program Director his summer)
	University of Rochester, Department of Pediatrics – Rochester, NY  14642

	Glaser, Daniel, MD
Daniel.glaser@yale.edu

Work Cell: 203-390-9425
	2018 -2021
	2023
	Assistant Professor of Clinical Pediatrics
	Yale University school of Medicine

	Catherine Poholek, MD, PhD
(2022)
Catherine.Poholek@CHP.edu
	2019 -2022
	2023
	Instructor
Clinician/Researcher
	Division of Pediatric Rheumatology
UPMC Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh, PA

	Mariana Correia Marques, MD
(2023)
Mariana-marques@hotmail.com
	2020 – 2021
Transferred to another program
	
	
	Children’s National Hospital, Washington, DC
NIH/NIAMS -Research

	Amanda Robinson, MD
(2023)
amandarobinsonmd@gmail.com

	2020 - 2023
	
	Assistant Professor of Pediatrics

	University of Utah, Intermountain Healthcare

	Michael Tomani, MD
(2024)
Michael.tomani@upmc.edu.
	2021 - 2024
	
	Graduate Medical Fellow
	3rd Year Fellow – UPMC Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh

	Alexandra D. Chop, MD
(2026)
chopad@upmc.edu

	2022-2026
	
	Graduate Medical Fellow
	2nd Year Fellow – UPMC Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh

	Ashe, Brittany, MD
	2023- 2026
	
	Graduate Medical Fellow
	1st Year Fellow- UPMC Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh


	Barnett, Daniel, DO
	2023- 2026 
	
	Graduate Medical Fellow
	1st Year Fellow- UPMC Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh




